AgendaltemNo. (o -1

DATE SUBMITTED 12/29/2020 COUNCIL ACTION %
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED (

SUBMITTED BY Public Services RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE [5T READING ()

DATE ACTION REQUIRED 01/06/2021 ORDINANCE 2M° READING ()

CITY CLERK’S INITIALS Ly
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM
SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
Change Order . . _
Electrical Building 1. Discuss needed Elcctric Building for Wastewater MBR Plant

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: Public Scrvices — Waste Water

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

Change order is due to the relocation of electrical equipment to separate building with less contamination
levels. Currently, they are in the influent building that is a highly corrosive area that can deteriorate
equipment due to gasses in the air. The new building will be around cleaner air with a scrubber installed
to further protect electrical components.

FISCAL IMPACT: $ 186,515.00 - WW Bond, Contingency Funds FINANCE
INITIALS

STAFT RECOMMENDATION: Approve
DEPT. INITIALS

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: CITY
appane MANAGER’s @M
INITIALS =S
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED ) REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




ISjUBWILLIoY

00'si5'981 $ JopaQ sbueys sy [e30)
89'gv8'L $ %0°} puog
YoPIP'T 8 %S JopoBIueagNng - dn-suepy
0Z'608CL $ %S| s{eusiep - dn-pepy
91'G86 $ %G1 wswdinb3 - dn-yEp
0881y & %G1 Joge] - dn-puepy
09°082'¥9L $ rejoiqng
09°082'v31 $ €8'z6C'8y $§ S£190'C8 $ 2969 ¢ 02888/ ¢ 8¢t 1509 [Bj0 L
= $ - $ - $ - $ - $ |0 S - 8
= $ - ¢ - $ - $ = %10 s - s
s $| - ¢ - s - 8| - $lo s 1 %
- $ - $ N $ S $ = $10 s -1 ¢
. s - $| - $| - $| - $o s1 ]
09°087'¥9L ¢ |eezee'sy $| 5210028 $|cs 296’9 ¢ o028s8sz ¢ |eze S1 Butpiing |eouosig meN| L
1503 |10 Juoogng [eusteN 1s0Q "b3 150D HW [B10L HW [ej0L wn way|
Buipjing |eomposII MAN  INOILJIYOS3A

LI #20uswey 20Qva
81 =ouas8i8Y 00d TNM

02-9eQ-9L =eq

199loud sopesbdn dLMM reuedw) Jo A0 baLL'SS

‘NOILvd01 90r

UOHIYY pasy :UCHUSHY

06526 v ‘Bnoswe]
3AUQ YI0Y ZhLZY
‘0D sSIAT W M




55,1184 Clity of Imperlal WWTP Upgrades Project

A, Labor
Daxcriplion Lub Pipn FM Lab P Onaretor Catp FM camp Cemant Masen
_ sT yprjor| st |prior|erl pr |oT sr-rpe; DT| 8T | PT or sTIPT]l bpr JsrlerjoT
OvaEXRocompacl 4 4 4
Excruvotion & Fina Grada [} g [
Farm & Sutlp Concrela Slob 24 _48
Pinco & Finlah Concrole Slab [] 4 18 ]
Backiill Gonerale Siab 4 I r
F 24 24
8 18
B ] ]
4 2 0
LEE] {
@ njo|en jojo(s2] 0 |o|sZ|olojz 6] o |8 lo] o |8 0%
Rals Hours
Nema 6T PT DT ST PT DT Extension
Lah Plpa FM $80.34  S10T.10 §134.03 4 0 1] $3,636.13
Lab Pipe §77.73  $103.27 $128.70 60 0 [} 54,863,687
Oparator $08.87 $131.84 $165.00 52 0 [ $5,130.87
Carp FM $67.32 811701 $148.48 52 @ [] $4,640.03
Carp 58344 112,07 $140.71 12 o a $6,345.22
Comonl Mason 56042 $105.80 $130.78 & 0 o $643.28
° 50,00 §0.00 $o0.00 n 0 $0.00
a $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 0 a $0.00
0 §0,00 $0.00 $0.00 L] o §0.00
2 o 0
Total Labor = $27,068,70
B, Equipmeont
Dagcripllon 17.244 30.051 32.032 17.265 31,018
it 4
[] 8 :
] 4
8 4
4 4
FL] 24
]
8 a
24 12 4
[{F] #)
68 48 20 28 4 1} o
Numbor Deoseriplion Ralo Hourg Exdonslen
17.244 1/2 Ton PlekupChevyt500 LS Craw $31.00 @6 $2,108,00
aA0.051 Loader Backhondohn Daore410L $60,40 48 $3,207.62
32,032 RoachllidLG043 $58.61 20 $1,172.20
17.255 172 Ton PlohupFordF150 Ext Cab $11,00 28 $868.00
31.0ia Hydro GranaToroxRT180 - 60 Ton $163,87 4 5614.88
0 NN/A #NIA 1] LLE
0 WNA #NIA o HNIA
0 WNIA ANA o H#NIA
0 HN/A WNIA 0 WN/A
0 #NIA ANIA 1] WNIA
108
Total Equipmart = $6,667.72
C. Matarials
Qumaliy  Und Frge — Exomkn
Cancrelo Malarial - Slab 22 cy § 150.00 $3,450,00
Farm Meterial 1 Ls 3 1,000.00¢ $1,000,00
Encasemant Malerial - Concrale 21 cy ¢ 150,00 $3,150.00
Encasamant Malerial - Robor 21 cy 150.00 $3,15D.00
Parkline Bullding 1 LS $ 8173257 $61,732,67
Anchors 1 Ls % 1,200,00 $1,200.00
Sproadar Bar Reninl 1 Ls § 750,00 §750.00
Emall Tools & Supplies 328 MH 8 3.00 $024,00
$0.00
Tax 1.750% $5,844.78
Froight $800.00
Total Matarial = $02,001.36
D. Subcontractor
QuanUly Mokt Piles Exlenstan
CMG - Raber 1 Le $3,507.00 $3,507.00
RICCO - HVAC (Credlt) 1 Ls  «$13,100.00 -$13,100.00
Elacirical - Soulhorn ] Ls $57,696.83 $47,085,80
1 Ls $0.00 50.00
1 L8 $0.00 s0.00
1 LS $0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0,00
‘fotal Subcontracta $48,202.83




Southemn Contracting Company

P.O. Box 445 San Marcos, CA 82079-0445
Tel 760-744-0760 Fax 760-744-6475
website: www.southerncontracting.com
email: info@southerncentracting.com

Change Order Request

104341 — Imperial WWTP Upgrades COR Subject: COR#012 Option 2

To Brian Case COR Number: 104341-COR#012

W.M. Lyles Co. Opt2
1210 W. Olive Avenue COR Revision Number: 0
Fresno, CA 93728 COR Date: 12/15/2020
559-441-1900 Work Type: Price / Do Not
559-487-7949 (FAX) Proceed

e Other Reference No: Option 2

Days Valid: 5

Return To Dan Alcantar
Southern Contracting Company
760-744-0760x621
619-778-0681
DAlcantar@southerncontracting.com

Scope Of Work / Time Extension Request
The work associated with added scope as listed in Influent Pump Station Redesign Option 2 Electrical Building is a
change to Southern Contracting Company's scope of work in which a change in Contract Price and Time Is to be
considered.

Accordingly, Southern Contracting Company requests a Contract Change Order in the amount of $57,885,83
Scope of Work is as follows:

Conduit changes as shown on drawings CE-01, CE-02, CE-03 including condult and wire.

Add electrical work for new electrical building shown on LE-01A including lighting, devices, grounding. We will not
provide the T stat or the cable for the T stat as these items are not specified on the drawings.

Add PB-13

Add LCP-H-1708

Wire terminations included.

Exclusions: Electrical Building Thermostat H1751, Cable for Thermostat in conduit C1750, Programming, SCADA

Functionality, Surface restoration, digging, backfill, concrete, dry pack, Sand, Gravel, Core holes, paint, Ovettime.

Change in time: 20 work days



Southern Contracting reserves all rights to additional costs and time for changes not identified in the documents
furnished, and is not responsible for additional costs or time for work which is not part of our contract scope of work,
unless stipulated above. Should additional information or clarification be required, please contact me at your

convenience.

Summary
Total; $57,885.83

Reservation of Rights
This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes In the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for

any of these items.

Signed By: Dated: 12/15/2020

Daniel Alcantar
PM



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
Job Name: 104341 Imperial CO
Contractor:
Estimator; Dan Alcantar
Notes:
Bid Date:
Material ¢ Labor
;Summary Description | Extended ! % Adjusted! Extended % Adjustedi:
'COR#012 Option 2 Add | ' $7,776.72! 100.00%' $7,776.72; 333.72' 100.00% 333.72:
jTop Sheet
{Raw Cost $59,892.42  Sales per Month $0.00,
iTax $602.70 Return per Month $0.00:
‘Raw Cost with Tax $60,495.11 Price per Square Foot $0.00
|
‘Overhead $0.00 Hours per Square Foot 0.00!
‘Profit $9,074.27 Square Feet 0.00:
Total Return Amount $9,074.27 Job Months 0.00!
?Total Return % 12.92% Hours per Week 0.00;
:Price $69,569.38 Workers per Day 0.00;
;Bond $650.47 Total Hours 333.72i
:Sell Price $70,219.85 Markup Sales Tax (Overhead) Yes:
:Adjusted Sell () $0.00 Markup Sales Tax (Profit) Yes§
iAdjusted Sell Return  0.00 % _ $0.00 Use Bond Table Yes:!
‘Labor
Percent Hours Hourly Burden :
- Class Descriptlon of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
;Journeyman 100.00% 333.72 $82.78 $0.00 0.00% $27,625.80;
PM v 240% 8.00 $90.77 $0.00 0.00%  §$726.18!
’ Totals 102.40% 341.72 $82.97 $0.00 0.00% $28,351.76!
‘Mark Ups OVERHEAD PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amount,
‘Materiais $7,776.72 + 0.00% $7,776.72 + 15.00% $8,843.23;
Labor $28,351.76 + 0.00% $28,351.76 + 15.00% $32,604.52!
;Supplier Quotes $17,076.00 + 0.00% $17,076.00 + 15.00% $19,637.40:
1SubContractors $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 5.00% $0.00;
12/15/2020 11:39:51 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 2



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
‘Direct Job Expense $6,687.94 + 0.00% $6,687.94 + 15.00% $7.691.13§
‘Equipment Rental $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 15.00% $0.00;
: Totals $59,892.42 0.00% $59,892.42 15.00% $68,876.28.
Tax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount |
iMaterials $7,776.72 7.75% $602.70:
iLabor $28,351.76 0.00% $0.00f
‘Supplier Quotes $17,076.00 0.00% $0.00:
:SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00,
:Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00;
:Equipment Rental $0.00 0.00% $0.00:
Total Tax: $602.70:
Supplier Quotes
‘Name Supplier Tax (0.0 %) Unlt Cost Multiplier Amounté
LP-IP1/LP-IP2 Yes $2,775.00 1.00 $2,775.00:
‘Duct Spacers Yes $63.00 12,00 $756.00:
‘Lighting Fixtures Yes $2,215,00 1.00 $2,215.00§
:LCP-H-1721 Yes $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00§
PB-13 Yes $8,330.00 1.00 _ $8,330.00:
Total: $17,076.00!
:Direct Job Expense
\Name Supplier Tax (0.0 %) Unit Cost Multiplier Amountg
:Job Truck per hour No $26.63  238.00 $6,337.94
‘Office Equipment lot No $350.00 1.00 $350.00!
Total: $6,687.94!
12/15/2020 11:39;51 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2



Wd ¥ LL 0202/vL/eL

S8°0lL
15¢
S8°0L
€99
9celL
ay
€L'S
oLoz
9ce
8¢9
PEEOL
IX44
9T’L
€91
8E'0
€90
00'L
6L0
LS°L
£SS
000
000
1t
8¢0
¥9¢
S.0
10¢C
6E°€

Joqe] pg

2 - ¥0D Hoday
<SUON> BYj4 [eUSIBNN

ssal oses

S sbeq

3 00'00¢$
: W 00°0S6$
8Os W LEEVELS
e W Lr9588
euevs N £27553
_ pIE0LS W 0z vzes
| tem6s W 8LOELS
o5Lzs W 98'v8$
W 00'022$
. o0r9gs W 0L9€$
SC0E9Cs
~ gosas 3 LTigs
: 3 £ 16§
J seiigey
J 6LL¥9
D EEVLYS
D eSvivs
= 2 910988
. evosls JzLeLs
=0 D 00'65z$
O S8'6E$
D> s81$
J vOvLS
D EVLoLY
D oo'gees
D overls
> 0028Y%
108018 J €0°0vZ$
75
WIILT

n . Jogejy

un . dUdPI N 8dug uun

[s1>npoigAg pue sway))

002L
0008
00°08Y
000ce
00088
00°02¢
0003L
0000Z°¢
00081
00°000°L

00v
00c

00T

00
00's
oooL
00°s
00's¢
o0oov
0021
007t
00'0C
oool
009
000L
oov
00'sy

1BUIgIOY) ‘paul

Auenp

Qo) ‘pauIquIo) ‘pauiquiod p

DU SWIBISAS ¥IIUI0DIp Jo Asapinoy

NOLLYNINYAL VO vL 4Ly
318V 391V 677

G3ANVYIS NDNHHLZ 0§
QIANYYIS NDNHHL+  8b
Q3IANVUIS MO NHHL 9 Zb
Q3ANVALS NDNHHL8 9%
Q3IANVIIS ND NHHL 2L+
Q3ANVELIS ND NHHL L €7
N3Ad7138 319vD GIATIIHS - dSL 9L #

INNTING €
B[qeD/21iM - 020 BP0 150
ONVD L X0odadl 20L'€L

SNHDOAL/OYD L 808z
MOFTIDAA/DED L 1EL%2
dNODDA/J¥D L 9122
Q3LVOD DAd/DYD L zZoL'e
Q3LvOD DAL/DUD P/E 1022

NOD ATVD L-S0LD JHOAND 855°2
LNN DNNS 8/8-1 169 SOAND 2¥5°2
ONIZ Q3LLO1S-JHOANDI 8/5 | §E5'2

1NN .8/€ ¥9%'2

¥IHSYM 310QYS .8/ 2572

MIYISAYD .L%,8/E Zhb'e

dV¥1S INHD D¥D #/€ 9517

8NHv/€ €881

ONIMdNOD DYD ¥/E  §£2'L

MOE13 D¥O v/E  6vL'L

DO /E vELL
>m>>mum~._\u_3—uCOU -0L0 “w—UOU 350D
BUIqWOD 335 [age]

aweN way) # way)

PPV 2 uohdo ZLO#402 BWeN uojsuspg

Y82 uaquinN qor
0D [etadw) g0l -swen qor



Wd £¥:LL 020e/vi/el

2 - 30D Meday
<3UON> U3}|lJ [eusiep

SOLL

Lo¢L
8.0
1SPL
LT44"
YLET
co’s
€0°L
433
L't
c0's
0g'LL
9%t
1S7¢
L0¢
880
0s0
0s’0
00'L
Wi
l0¢
vy
1Tt
(424
(157"
0c9alL
(433
€90
51

} Joge1q

9 abeyd

D 1o'sors

> 900L1$

D 9LZrLs

20028 D 6vEELS

5 st'sses 3 60'98$

7 LO07LS D 1pss$
6E796¢S

| ooovL$

. ocvss
T3

IZ0907T

383
3824%

D 06'6€L$
3 v81$

D ¥E0LO'ES
D 00'€szs

0O 000%
O 000%
3 0002%
0 000%

3 00°€s

J o0'seLs
J000LLS
> 00oLLs

N ' logeiyun - D4 | [ . 8dug Hun

[s1onpoidAg pue sway))

00091
00019
00°s¢ce
00'sL

00062
00092

008
0oy
‘00
00¢
007¢
00°08L

00c
007¢
007¢
007¢
00¢
007¢

007¢
00¢
00y
00t

0006
008
002
g0

Anuenp

DU SWssAS 310004 Jo Asarinos)

(HONYD OFOAd ¥ 8€T'S
(HONFYD OP DAd T PpeTs
(HONFJD 0P DAd 2/1 | €£2°E
(HON3YMD) O DA ¥/1L | 2E2°E
(HONTMD OF DAd L L€TE
(HON3YD o DAd v/€  DET'E
punobuspun - g1 3po7 150D
1OHS d1amavo 0sL# 0S0'vL
ININdIND3 OL @13Mavd 9v0'plL
d0d ANY9 OL A1IMavd i o'rl
Y¥IAOD /M TI3M GNNOUO L20'PL
NJ'a0Y aN¥D 0L X .7/€ L66'EL
Ad3ANVYLS ND 3dvd 0/ 881
swi1sAs Buipunol - 0gg BP0 150D
9L X31dNA S4 "¥IA0D £52°€L
D1 HOLIMS S4 W3IA0D 9S2°EL
249 £/02 X1dQ 122’1
31V1d HOLIMS dM D1 £91°EL
JiV1d 1d3034 dM DL LIL'EL
"23dS ‘MS 19901 ME 820°€L
se21A8Q Buuim - 050 :8po) 1505
QLA TIVM LHD L3 0L90L
MO0L JDVd TTVYM £090L
AOVdEd JINSI3S LLF0L
JUNS-FX.L QILINSYD SSE'OL
Bunybn - oo 2pod 1507
be) anm 09009
NOWVYNIWGIL VYD ¥ +5L'Y
NOILYNIWY3IL VD 8 2Sl'y
zo_hq,z_—zmm_._. VO ¢l 0§ L'y

swep way) ;& way

PPV 2 uondo z10#40) :swep uoisuspxg
v8rZ Jaguinn gor
0D [euadw| |¥EpQ| aWweN gor



Wd L¥:LL 0202/vL/eL 1 3beq DUJ SWRISAS y1uL07p jo Asaunos

ereee LTS :Jejo] [s39npoagig pue swy]
L€ e o000s X 0008 00'L 084- TINVd WS 16'sL
7t e UDHEIUBWINASUI-O | PPO 150
152 J€905  000O0L Q313NDVI 318VD DLLDO ¥IGH WA S-2L LEZ
T8¢ ondo ieqy - 2] 8P 150D
LOSL D 000% 00'L ¥'9'9 1INVA 69€°SL
€20 2 80'S5% 00’ 1dQVIIVWIIOAd L 05SE
102 Js088Es 00 ANITIEEOAd T LOS'E
vor D 65528 00WL ANITHEDAdZ  L6F'€
00'L Ds8Z6Ls 00F QN3 T138 DA Z/L L 96¥'E
080 D0se9Ls  00F ANITIIEOA L ¥6H'E
LLE D 000S8'€s 00T HONUL - MOFT3YIO0V DAd ¥ 06T'E
80 D 0S29% 00 HONIYL - MOFTI N0V DAd 2 282°E
£€9°0 D 000LES 001 HONFYL- MOITI N0V DAd Z/L L 982'S
Z€'l D 00008  00°€ HONFYL- MOIA T OFIAd L #82'E
LrE J55E9S'%¢ 00T ON-MOIEDIAd Y  L92°€
1Ls D 059658 002 ON-MOFTIIAdZ €92
208 D 8¥Z/5¢ 0078 DN - MOST DAd 2/1 L 292°E
IS Dzoeers  00€ ON - MOFT3 DAd ¥/L L 192
0ee D VLIPS 00'S ON-MOgTDJAd L 092
A ] - . _Jegsles oot _ON-MOFTIDAd b/ 6ST'E
._Oﬂmq X3 . n Jogeq Jun SD0Ud 3 1l 2211d Hun b_ur_m:o wEmZ wayy # Wwaly
- 0D voday [s1onpoidhg pue swiay)) PPV 2 uondQ ZL0#40D BWeN uolsusxg

<BUON> L3N [eLIe ¥8F2 Jsgquinp qor

0D feuadw) LyEp0L DWeN qor



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator: Dan Alcantar Job #2484
Job Name: 104341 Imperial CO
Contractor:
Estimator: Dan Alcantar
Notes:
Bid Date:
‘. Material i Labor
;Summary Description Extended | Yo Adjusted; ' Extended % Adjusted.
'COR#012 Option2 | ($6,320.21)] 100.00%.  ($6,320.21), -66.73] 100.00%! -66.73
‘Deduct ; | i i
‘Top Sheet
‘Raw Cost ($11,844.20) Sales per Month $0.00;
Tax ($489.82) Return per Month $0.00,
iRaw Cost with Tax ($12,334.02) Price per Square Foot $0.00:
:Overhead $0.00 Hours per Square Foot 0.00!
‘Profit $0.00 Square Fest 0.00;
‘Total Return Amount $0.00 Job Months 0.00:
‘Total Return % 0.00% Hours per Week 0.00:
'Price ($12,334.02) Workers per Day 0.00°
:Bond $0.00 Total Hours -66.73;
:Sell Price ($12,334.02) Markup Sales Tax (Qverhead) No:
iAdjusted Sell () $0.00 Markup Sales Tax (Profit) No:
:Adjusted Sell Return  0.00 % $0.00 Use Bond Table No:
‘Labor
Percent Hours Hourly Burden i
Class Description of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
;Journeyman 100.00% (66.73) $82.78 $0.00 0.00%  ($5,623.99):
: Totals 100.00% (66.73) $82.78 $0.00 0.00% ($5,523.99):
Mark Ups OVERHEAD PROFIT
| Total % Amount % Amount!
‘Materials ($6,320.21) + 0.00% ($6,320.21) + 0.00% ($6,320.21),
iLabor ($5,523.99) + 0.00% ($5,523.99) + 0.00% ($5,523.99)i
‘Supplier Quotes $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00!
‘SubContractors $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00!
‘Direct Job Expense $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00,
12/15/2020 11:16:56 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 2



Bid Summary Report

104341 Imperial CO Estimator; Dan Alcantar Job #2484
‘Equipment Rental $0.00 + 0.00% - $0.00 + 0.00% $0.00!
: Totals ($11,844.20) 0.00% ($11,844.20) 0.00% ($11,844.20).
‘Tax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
‘Materials ($6,320.21) 7.75% ($489.82);
iLabor ($5,5623.99) 0.00% $0.00:
:Supplier Quotes $0.00 0.00% $0.00:
‘SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00!
Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00:
:Equipment Rental $0.00 , 0.00%  $0.00,

Total Tax: ($489.82))

12/15/2020 11:16:55 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2



WY LELL 020e/sL/eL

2 - ¥0D Hoday
<3UON> 1I3Y)4 [eLIBN

§ abey DU SWBISAS o) Jo Asapnod
€L99- 120 €301 [s3onpoidAg pue sway]
9z'L- ~ (5zLEy) 3 £90% 00°05- QILINDVI T19VD DILdO ¥38l WIN S-ZL Z€L
Crae I i) >ndo 13914 - 0z1 3po3 1503
9Lz _ (oses) 3 00€$ 00ZL- Be1 aum 09009
£9°0- _ 3 099% 00e- NOLLYNIWY3L 91VD 052
9z'1- N 000S6%  000F I18VD 394V 6b2
v8'62- W 267S6'8%  00'0VS- Q3IANVYYLS ND NHH1 005 09
L y- W 629£2'€$  00°SEL- Q3ANVHLS ND NHHL 078 #§

s e W 889§ 00°08L- QIANVHIS NI NHHLL 1§

890- ) W E2Z¥SS§  00°Sh- Q3ANVYIS DD NHHLY /%

15°L- ~ oozs) W BLOELS 00002 Q3ANVYLS ND NHHLZL #b

v6°0- - Erae W 98783 00°051- QIANVHLIS ND NHHL YL €%

102 ~ (oosp$) W 0000£§  00109L- d1S 318V QIATIHS - dSLOL §

Sz W05 68L5%) 2198D/34M - 020 3P0 150D

v6°0- (@898 JEVL0LS 005z dVd1S INHD D¥9 v/ 9512

880 - r19) D 0088E$ 00 8NH v/E €88’

10€- @y D008YS 009 MOE1ID¥D #/E  6¥L'L

ov'y- _ (69LLL8) D BLEFES 0005 WO L SEL

62'8- . (ovez$) D €00¥Z§  000LL- DO PE vELL

I ©r66vs) Aemadey/iinpuo) - 010 :9po) 150

€99 (z0ze9%) 13UIqIOD 'PaLIqWO) ‘PaUIqWIO] ‘PRUIqWIO) ‘PaUIGUIO) 335 [aGE]
Joge1xg  n JogeTun  AdudPg | n © ®3ud Hun : Anuenp SWEN Way| # w3y

[s19npoudAg pue swayy)

1npaQ z uondo ZL0#Y0D @UleN uoisuag
¥8YZ JaquinN qor
0D |eusdw Ly£i0] weN qor



Suoelalists i lndusivial Building Asplications D235 Delansy Roa, Hitchoock, TR 77363

— Mailing address: P.O. Box 128, Hitchcock, TX 77563
I‘ I“ e Ph: 409-935-5743 Fax: 409-938-4189
w o www.parkline.com

12/4/2020

W.M. Lyles Co.
42142 Roick Dr.
Temecula CA 92530 e —p—

Attentlon:  Matt Cain ;ﬁ; 6{ ’_7_?2 :D-__i
L% - & ?

Reference: Parkline Industries, Inc. Quotation No. 10001
RFQ¥ Imperial California - Electrical Building ——

Wa are pleased to offer the following quotation for your consideration:

Item Qty Description Amount
1 (€)) Industrial Sheller - Galvanized 12'(W) x 24'(L) x 10'(IH) $49,714,59/
Notes:

(Freight Cost Not Included in Price)
Estimated Shipping at the Time of Quotation to Imperial, GA: Add $8,852.17:fo Total Noted Above.

Pricing Abave [ncludes All Features As ltemized On The Following Pages, Unless Otherwlse Noted Or Requested. Please Refer
To The Attachments For ltemized Shelter, Accassory, And Electrical Specifications, Quotation Notes, Milestone Payment Terms
(If Applicable) And Terms And Conditions Of Sale, Which Are All Integral Parts Of This Quotation.,

Important Notice Regarding Covid-19 And This Quotation:

Parkline Recognizes That Costs And Schadules Are Vital Elements To Your Selection Of Your Supplier For This Project.
We Take These Promises Very Serlously And Have A Track Record Of Consistency [n Both Areas. Due To The
Constantly Changing Events Invalving The Covid-19 Pandemic, We Reserve The Right To A Schedula Extension Arising
From, Or Related To, Any Covid-19 Shutdowns, Labor Disruptions And/Or Other Buslness Interruptions. Nelther Party
Is Responsible For Any Delay Or Damages Associated From Such A Delay While Performing Under Any Resulting
Purchase Order To The Extent The Delay Is Caused By The Covld — 19 Related Events. In The Event Of Assoclated
Volatllity In Costs From The Time Of This Quotation, We Reserve The Right To AdJust Prices Based On The Costs At The
Time Of Purchase Order Or Actual Profect Execution And Wil Provide The Necassary Detalls For Your Use.

For Your Reference, Parkline Is Following Cdc Guidelines And Local Leglslation As An Essential Business Including;
Our Offlce Employees Are Working From Home And Factory Employees Ara Following Hyglene, Social Distancing And
Cleaning Protocols. We Are Taking These Steps Serlously To Protect Our Employees, Your Projects And Your
Employees That We May Come In Contact With During The Execution Of Those Projects. The Senior Leadership Team
Is Monltorihg Our Actlons And Changes In This Pandemic Dally.

We WiIll Provide You With Prompt Notice Of Any Disruptions And Resulting impact Which Will Also Be Classifled As A
Force Majeura Evant, We Value Your Buslness And In The Event A Disruption Should Occur, We Promise To Do Our
Best To Provide Prompt Communlcations And To Work Together To Conslider All Posslble Solutions That Are
Consldered Safe For The Peaple Working Togather To Daliver These Projects For You And Your End Customers

See Our Standard Terms And Gonditions Of Sale, As Attached

Wa Appreclate The Opportunity To Submit A Quotation For Your Shalter Application. If You Have Any Questions, Or Requlre
Further Information, Please Refer To The Contact Infarmation Provided In The Notes Below:.

Sincerely,
Bllly May

Senior Application Specialist
Page 10f 8



Design Requirements:
Energy Code:

Design Code:

End DestInation:

Wind Speaed:

Risk Category:
Exposurs;

Base Specifications:
Base Style:

Base Size:

Major Frame Member Size:
Frame Member Material:
Base Finish:

Lifting Pravisions:
Foundation:

Wall & Roof Speclifications:
Shelter Styte:

Roof Style:

Wall Size:

Wall Matettal:

Roof Materlal:

Cailing Material:
Interior Wall Liner Style:
Wall Insulation:

Roof Insulation:

Interior Finish:

Exterior Finlsh:

Roof Trim:

Roof Trim Finish:

Roof Coating:

Door Specifications:
Daor Style:

Door Size:

Door Material:

Door Jamb:

Window:

Door Trim:
Threshold:

Daor Closure & Stop:
Panic Bar:

Door Insulation:
Interior Door Finish:
Exterior Door Finlsh:

Shelter Accessories:
(?) 2-Hole Ground Pads
(1 Pair) A/C Cut-Outs

Itemized Shelter Specifications - Galvanized

Quots Number: 10001
Cllent: W.M. Lyles Co.
Date; 12/04/2020

IECC - THie 24, CA
IBC - 2018
Imperlal, CA

120 MPH

H]

(]

Open Base

12' Wide Exterlor x 24' Long Exterior

6" x 3" x 3/16" Tubing

Carbon Steel

.3-.5 mll Primer Undercoat, 1.5-3 mit White Trim
20K Top Lifing System

Shalter Designed to sit on Customer Supplied Skid

Madular

Shad: 1-1/2" on 12"

10" Interior Celling Helght x 12' Wide Extetlor x 24' Long Exterlor

18 Gauge G90 Galvanized Interlocking Panels

16 Gauge G90 Galvanized Interiocking Panels

12 Gauge G390 Galvanized Interlocking Panels

18 Gauge G90 Galvanized Fiat Panel

Fiberglass Batt Insulation (R-13 Rating) & 1-1/2" RMAX Foam Board {FSR<25) (R-9.6 Rating)
Fiberglass Batt Insulatlon (R-39 Ratlng)

.3-.5 mil Primer Coat & 2-4 mil White Pelyurethane Final Coat

Seam Caulk Sealant with .3 - .5 mil Primer Coat & 2-4 mil TBD Palyurethane Final Coat
Splash Trim

.3-.5 mil Primer Coat & 2~4 mil TBD Polyurethane Final Coat

Elastomeric Finish Coat

Single Hung, Outward Opening

IW x 8'H (Qty. 2)

18 Gauge Galvanized Flal Panel

16 Gauge Galvanized Steel Factory Jambs

10" x 10" Polycarbonate Glass (Qy. 2)

AdJustabie Vinyl Neoprens Gasket an Aluminum Frame
Aluminum Stap Plate (Qity, 2)

Pheumatic Actuator with Hold Open Device (Qty, 2)
Aluminum Push Pad with Lever Style Lockset & Two (2) Keys (Qty. 2)
Polyutethane Core (R~11 Rating)

.3-.5 mil Primer Goat & 2-4 mil White Polyurathane Coat
.3-.5 mil Primer Coat & 2-4 mif TBD Polyurathane Coat

(1) 3 Ton BARD / Buckeye Gray/ Pleated / BLA - 208-230/1

(16 Feet) HVAC Duct Waork

(1) (CA) State Label with Third Party Inspection
(1 Set) (CA) PE Stamp Struciural Cad Drawings with Shelter Analysis Package

Page 2 of 8




® N o m

10

1.

12.

General Clarifications & Exceptions

Quote Number: 10001
Cllent: W.M. Lyles Co.,
Dale: 12/04/2020

All structural deslgns are based on estimated weights and placement of customer supplled equipment and/or informatlon provided by Buyer
ragarding the weights and placement of equipment to be Installed by Buyer or its subcontractor In building after completion. Shauld final
equipment walghts or placement of equipment differ from those provided at time of quotation, any necessary changes to the structurally
supporting members and/or components of the bullding, base or accessorlas raqulred to accommodate the support of the equipment during IIft,
transpart or use shall be at buyers expense by change ordar,

Welghts, sizes and material thicknesses to be verified at the time of praject engineering and may be subject to changa without regard to stated
quotation valldity. If materials listad In quotation ara based on cllent's supplled desligns, such design Is subjac! to evaluation and verification by
Professional Englneer, Should changes to the actual material sizes and/or supports ba required based on such analysis, materials, pricing and
availabllity may be subject lo change at client's expanse via change order.

Insulation values listed on quotallon are for astimating purposes only. Actual insulation values and materials shall be determined at time of order
and upon receipt of all Information required to determine actual insulation needs In gaccardance with applicable IECC code, Some insulation
values may affact final wall, ceiling and base depthsfthicknessas, Insulations that may be listad as "per specification” shall be subject to
verification at ime of order. Any changes to insulation materlals or values or to bullding design required as a result of information not disclosad at
time of quotation shall be at buyers expense by change order.

Parkline's quotation includes only those items listed on the cover page and in the detailed pages of this quatation. The addition of any itlems not
listed will be al cllent's expense by change order.

Parkline takes excaption to and shall not bs liable for Liquldated Damages.
All Permits and foes are by others, unless specifically listed on the dstail pages of this quotation,
Accessory locatlons must be provided to Parkline upon order placemant.

Where Parkline’s quotation includes HVAC unit(s), Parkline makes (he following sizing disclaimer:

The Heating, venlilation and cooling capacities of all HVAC units has been either spaecified by the buyer or recommended by Parkline as a
complimentary service based on customer supplied information which may or may not be expressed in full by either parly. By acceptance of this
quotatlon and/or placement of any subsequent orders for the ltems Included in this quotation, the buyer therefore holds Parkline harmlass for the
sizing and acknowledges our recommendation lo consull a licensed HVAGC engineer to indepandently verily sald capacliles In conslderation of all
heat loads, cllmate conditions and Insulation properties of the building or enclosures to be heated, ventilated and/or cooled.

Where applicable, any equlpment to be Installed, mounled and/or wired by Parkline parsonnel shail be completed per the manufacturer's
racommendations.

Whaere applicable, any electrical wiring, installation, clearances, terminations, eto. shall be per NEG requirements regardless of any provided
spacification or request to any other referenced standard. Parkline summanlly takes exception to any raquirement, reference or request for
complelion of the previously noted services to any code other than NEC and It's varlous referenced seclions and/or documents.

Where Parkiine's quotation includes bullding prassurization (vla stand-alone unit or HVAG system with Incorporated Pressurization system)
dasigned to meet NFPA 486 requirements; Per the NFPA 496, Power to Pressurization unit disconnect MUST come from a separate isolated
power source.

Unless otherwise stated, all coating applications shall be to the applicable Parkline standard paint/coating specification procadure. Should project
require adherance to alternale coating spacification, please consull factory to confirm capabilities and any cost or lead time Impacts thal may be

applicable prior to order placement.

Page3of8




Professional Engineering Breakdown

Quote Number: 10001
Client: W.M. Lyles Co.
Date: 12/04/2020

Main Parkline Shelter Analysis Package  TASK:
Establish loading & design criterta per the appropriate codes.
Analyze base assembly, lifting lugs, awnings, & enclosure.

Vaerlfy global behavior of structure; roof diagram, shear walls, connections.
Check of calculations.
Stamp Drawings & Calculations Package.

State of CA TASK:
(CA) State Label with Third Party inspection

Pricing for PE Is Included in Total Pricing Unless Specifically Notad on Itemlzed Braakdown Page.

Options for Professional Engineering Breakdown

Anchor Reactigns TASK:
Based upon previous calculated loads, & the global behavior of the shelter,
determine the reactions In he anchoring locations for all load cases.
Create a table & diagram summarizing all load case reactions.

Subtotal:__ S 954.11

Anchar Bolt Recommendations TASK:

(Seismic Reglon‘sk Design ancharage for all applied loads.
Note: Anchor Reaction calculations (above) required if anchor bolt
recommendations are needed

Subtetat: _$ 1080.00 !

Anchor Bolt Recommendations TASK:

{Non-Seismic Regions) Design anchorage for all applied loads.
Note: Anchor Reaction calculations (above) required If anchor bolt
recommendatlons are needed

Sublotal:__ $421.18

Lift Plan & Center of Gravity TASK:

Calculations Calcuiate Center of Gravity for shelter.
Provide liting recommendations regarding sling capacities, lifting equipment,
spreader bar size, & connection details,

Subtotal:: $1,181.76 -+

v

Pricing for PE Options Not Included in Total Pricing Unless Specifically Noted on Itemized Breakdown Page.

Engineering main package and options are based per each size building offered or if huilding size is the same with
different equipment layouts, these must be ordered per each

Page 4 of 8



Quotation Notes

Quots Number: 10001
Client: W.M. Lyles Co,
Date; 12/04/2020

The following quotation notes shall become a binding conlract between Parkline and the Glient upon Parkline's acceptance of a purchase order, or
commancing performanca of a purchase order, whichever comes first, Quotation and Quotation Notes are mads a part of this proposal. This documentation
shall become part of an entire agreement between the parlles, and all prior wiltten or verbal commilmenis pertaining to any resulting purchase order are
superseded hereln. Parkiine hereby accepts the exprassed tetms of the Client's thquiry, except as otharwise harain expressed or in addition to the follawing

terms:

1.

oo

© ®= N

All Credit Terms ara negotiable and subject to appraval at time of Order, regardlass of previous order histary, Credit limils may be applled In certaln
clroumstances, which may affect continuation of work In progress and halance due prior to shipment, Standard Approved Credit Terms include
Milestone Payments, typleally 20% down, 30% on recelpt of materlals, 50% on complellon, Parcentages and Net Terms subject to change on a quote-
by-quote basls. See Preferred Milestone Payment Terms page of this quotation for details.

Methad of Payment: Check, ACH Transfer
V:Ildity: Quotatlon is valld for (30) days from dals of Issue, Pricng listed an quotation Is based on current Major Material Cost and may be subject to
change,
Estimated Avallabllity al time of quolalion s as follows and Is subject to verification at time of order placement. f spedific delivery date is raquirad
date of estimated order placement Informatlon must be providad at tme of schedule request;

3 Weeks ARO for Initial drawing package submittal

1 Wenks for cllent revlew and return of approved drawing package (1 iteration of comments Includod)

2 Weeks for PE Calculation and Stamplng of approved drawlngs (If purchased)

840 Woaeks for State Label Plan Approval, Major Materlal Order and Recelpt and Fabrlcation and Integration of any
selected components (negotiable) *Plan approval as requirad based on final destination of building.

1 Wesk for cllent inspection / FAT (If raquired)
Notes:
Improvements will be made to the above schedule whenever.possibls fo improve the overall avallabliity.
For expediting optlons to Improve dellvery, pleasse contact factory,

The abova availabliity schadule Is based on Parkline's order recelpt within 5 business days, compliance with all noted Approval drawing and PE
Stamps and Calculation times. Engineering approval time frames may vary as llsted below, see 10.b. Parkline reserves the right to convey and
exprass (he avallabllity of the product, Lead time Is also based upon Parkline's receipt of the final artiole required from the customer Including but not
limited to, approval for construction drawings, change order authorlzation, and/or customer furnished equipment. Although inilially projected
completion date may not be affected by delayad recelpt of sald ertlcles, racelpt date shall serve as the starting date lo determine latest aceeptable
date of project completion, Gontact Factory at time of order for nagotiation of confirmation and or ravislon to estimated avallabllity. Multiple revislons to
the drawing package may also affect astimated avallabllily imes based on current production Ioads, please consull factory at ime of drawing approval
If revisions were required.

Estimated shipping wolght: 9,000 LBS

Estimated shipping dimenslons far each unit; 12'6" (W) X 25'(L) X 11'4"(H)

INCOTERMS: FCA Shipping Palnt/Factory

Frelght Terms: Prepald and Added to Final Invaice unless freight arranged by Buyer.

Except as may otharwisa be provided or noted, the sales price shall not Include sales, use, excisa, import/export duties, tariffs, freight, etc.

No documents Including CAD or Englnsering services will be provided by Parkline, unless Included In quotation.
4) Parkline’s Estimated "standard” shelter drawing package completlon for issuance at time of quotation shall be provided to customer (2-3) weeks
aftar acceptance of order and shall consist of an Initial set of drawings as follows:

* Skid Detail * Electrical Distribution (if required)

* Plan Vlew * Piping and Tubing Detalls (If required)

* Interior and Exterlor Elevations
*** This drawing package is issued “For Approval” fo he cuslomer and estimated avallabliily imes noled above are based upon customer's approval
and ralurn of the drawings wilhin 5 business days of recelpt. 8 The estimated schedula only indudes the & dey review and 1 iteration of drawing
comments, drawings must be relurned as "approved” or "approved as noted". If drawings are relurned "revisa and resubmil” the estimated schadule
will be impacted. It more lime is required please contact the factory. If PE: Stamped Drawings and/or Calculations are Included In the bid package and
subsaguent purchase order, Parldine and their contracted Enginaering Services shall ba responsible for all enginaering of the enclosure to the noted
or customer provided deslgn specifications. The buyer shall be responsible for the approval of the final deslgn layout of the enclosure prior to
Parkline’s submittal of the deslgns to the Professlonal Englneering firm(s). Upon complation of this process, any relsaue of drawingis may resuit in
addillonal charges, $150.00 - $350.00. Upon completion of the projecl, a final set of "As-Bulit" drawings shall be Issued to the customer within 3)
weeks of Shipment,

b) Englneering certlficalion requirements / calculations - If required shall add no more than an additlonal two to four {2-4) waeks to the delivery of
drawing packege and shall consist of the following:

Page S of 8




11,

Quotation Notes

Quote Number: 10009
Client: W.M, Lyles Co.,
Date: 12/04/2020

* Loading
~Wind Loads
-Seismic Loads
-Lifting Loads
-Dead Loads
-Live Loads
-Rain Loads
-Snow Loads
* Base Assembly Analysis
-Perimeter Member Verifications
“*Lifting Loads

**Resting Position for Dead, Live Seismic Loads

-Minor Frame Member Analysis
**Dead and Live Loads
«Floor Panel Analysis
**Daad and Live Loads
~Connection Analysis
-Lifting Extension Analysls
**Extension
**Bolts
* Wall Analysis

-for Bending and Compression due to Selsmic, Wind, Snow, Rain, Dead and Live Loads

~-Connections
* Roof Analysis

~for Bending and Compression due to Seismic, Wind, Snow, Rain, Dead and Live Loads

~Connections

* Additional Options Not Included in Standard PE Stamp Cost

-Anchorlng Locations
~Lifting Analysis

*** Upon completion of this process, any reissue of calculations or addilional requirements may result in additional charges,
$500.00 - $1,500.00. Upon completion of the project, a final set of "As-Bullt" Drawings and Calculations shall be issued to

the customer, typically within (2) weeks of shipment,

Parkline has strict guidelines that stipulate which raw material origins are acceptable for all material supplied to Parkline.
Acceptable origins of such materials are as follows: Any deviations must be authorized prior to order placement.

* Argentina *Germany

* Australla * ltaly

* Austria * Japan

* Belgium * Luxembourg
* Brazil * Liechtenstsin
* Canada * Maxico

* Denmark * Netherlands
* Finland * Norway

* France * South Africa

Page 6 of 8

* South Korea

* Spain

* Sweden

¥ Switzerland

* Turkey

* Venezuela

* United Kingdom
* United States




Quotation Notes

Quote Number: 10001
Client: W.M. Lyles Co.
Date: 12/04/2020

11a. Due to the limlted availability of aluminum material from the countries noted In section 11 above,

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

Parkline will accept aluminum material from China until such time as the matertal becomes more
widely available from the countries previously noted as acceplable origins for material,

Client check-out or waiver is required within seven (7) working days after notification of project
completion,

Inspection: If testing and/or inspection is required by Client, notice of the requirement must be given
at time of order placement, Parkline shall submit seven (7) days notice, prior to scheduling required
test and/or inspection.

Accessory/Equipment Warranty - All accessories and equipment purchased by Parkline are subject
only to the manufacturer's warranty. Parkline's standard warranty covers the workmanship of the
Installation. Parkiine shall asslst in obtaining warranty information from the manufacture, regarding
accessory equipment, If a fallure or defact is reported within thirly (30) days from date of shipment.
Parkline's standard warranty does not include any accessories or equipment damaged due to
incorrect installation, plumbing, piping or wiring by others.

Any change and/or addition to the projact, following acceptance of the purchase order, may result in
additional charges and/or delays in product avallability.

Parkline, Inc, reserves the right to produce photographlc Images of Parkline manufactured products
and utilize them for purposes of advertlsing and promotion of our services.

Limited Warranty - The seller warrants all products to be free from defects on Workmanship or

a) Product Warranties - Parkline shelters are watrantled for a period of five (5) years against
premature corrosion, finish degradation and defects In materials, parts and craftsmanship.
Warrantles cover all parts and labor required for repair, in the uniikely event of a confirmed
failure.

b) Mechanical integrity Limited Warranty - Warranty shall not apply unless a Parkline
Service Technician is consulted or permitted to be onsite to ensure proper rapair or
replacement of unit,

¢) Accessory/Equipment Limited Warranty - All accessories and equipment, purchased by
Parkline are subject only to the Manufacturer's Warranty and covers the workmanship of the
installation,

Page 7 of 8




Quotation Notes

Quote Number; 10001
Client: W.M. Lyles Co.
Date: 12/04/2020

Preferred Milestone Payment Terms

Negotiable Payment Terms, pending credit approval, are preferred as follows
Please contact your Parkline Sales Associate for more Information

Initial Invoice:
20% of Purchase Order total, due 10 days from date of invoice or prior to shipment, whichever occurs first.

- Invoice will be issued upon Parkline's receipt of Purchase Order per building.

Major Materials Involce:
30% of Purchase Order total, due 10 days from date of invoice or prior to shipment, whichever occurs first.
- Invaice will be issued upon Parkline's raceipt of Major Structural Materlals per building.

Project Completion Invoice:
50% of Purchase Order total, due net 30 days from date of involice.
- Invoice will be Issued upon Parkline's completion of project construction per building.

Orders exceeding $100,000.00 may be subject to alternate payment terms.
Please consult factory.

Terms of Project Completion Invoice(s):

1.

Project completion shall be indicated and confirmed by Client's acceptance of finished products by signature of on-
site inspection form, or by signature of inspection waiver form, or electronic mail from Client to the same effect, at
the sole discretion of Client. All Project Completion Invoices shall be issued to the Client's Accounts Payables
Department with a signed on-site inspection or inspection walver form to confirm Invoice validity.

Project Completion Invoices shall be incurred upon each shipment of finished products for completed portions of
the project, and shall include charges for all pre-approved handling charges, crating and freight, as incurred at time
of shipment. Subsequent Invoices for freight charges may be Issued with the same payment terms as Project
Completion Invoices. Orders that require multiple shipments may incur multiple Project Completion Invoices, each
due within the terms specified above.

All shipping will be best way, FCA. Sellers facility in Hitchcock, Texas, USA unless otherwise noted or agreed. All
freight charges will be pre-paid and added to each Project Completion Invoice Incurred, unless the Client specifies
alternative shipment and freight payment terms in advance of project shipment(s).

All initial and major material milestone payment invoices must be paid in full prior to completion of construction
and/or product shipment, regardless of the Net terms of the invoice. Failure to remit payment for initial and major
material milestone payment invoices prior to completion of construction will result In a delay in shipment until such
time as all payments have been remitted in the full amount.

Page 8 of 8




